
INSERT A MECHANICAL LOCK WIRE IN 
THE SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW AND 
AROUND THE END YOKE TO PREVENT 
LOOSENING OF THE SCREW CAUSED 
BY VIBRATION (TYPICAL)

SHAFT LOCK WIRE INSTALLATION
SCALE N.T.S.

TIGHTEN THE HEX SOCKET SET SCREW 
KNURLED CUP POINT TO LOCK KEY IN 
PLACE (TYPICAL)

APPLY NON PERMANENT 
THREADLOCKER (LOCTITE 243) ON 
BOTH SET SCREWS PRIOR TO 
TIGHTENING THEM(TYPICAL)

 

INSTALLATION TORQUE OF ANCHORS BOLTS 
lbf·ft (N·m)

Mechanical Anchor 
BOLT DIAMETER

3/8" 1/2" 5/8" 3/4"

Hilti Kwik Bolt TZ 25  (34) 40  (54) 60  (81) 110  (149)

BUMPER INSTALLATION
SCALE N.T.S.

ADJUSTABLE BUMPER TO BE INSTALLED 
WHERE BEST SUITED UNDER STRUCTURE.
ONE INCH CLEARANCE IS REQUIRED
BETWEEN BUMPER AND STRUCTURE.

60 kN MAX. UNFACTORED STATIC REACTION ON PIT 
FLOOR UNDER EACH SPIRALIFT EVENLY 

DISTRIBUTED ON A CIRCULAR AREA OF 225mm DIA.

REFERENCE (0040-001722)
-MECHANICAL LOAD DETECTION 
SWITCH
-SCREW M4X0.7X35MM LG. WITH FLAT 
& LOCK WASHER

TOP PLATE SWITCH FOR ND18
REF. S19-004-011

NOT TO SCALE

TOP PLATE SWITCH FOR ILR250
REF. SR251-001-011

NOT TO SCALE

REFERENCE (0040-001722)
-MECHANICAL LOAD DETECTION 
SWITCH
-SCREW M4X0.7X35MM LG. WITH FLAT 
& LOCK WASHER

TOP PLATE SWITCH FOR ND6
REF. S07-007-011

NOT TO SCALE

REFERENCE (0040-001722)
-MECHANICAL LOAD DETECTION 
SWITCH
-SCREW M4X0.7X35MM LG. WITH FLAT 
& LOCK WASHER

SHAFT COVER DETAIIL
NOT TO SCALE

0702-500100

0672-HE004018

0672-HE004018

0692-AC006

0672-AD0061600C

L61-1-1

REFERENCE (0040-001722)
-MECHANICAL LOAD DETECTION 

SWITCH
-SCREW M4x0.7x35mm LG. WITH FLAT & 

LOCK WASHER

TOP PLATE SWITCH FOR ND9
REF. S10-023-011
NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:
USE NOTCHES ON EQUIPMENT PLATES TO HELP ALIGN SPIRALIFTS & MOTOR ASS'Y.1.

PART LIST IS FOR THE COMPLETE JOB.2.

SEE DRAWINGS 101-12249-6050 TO DETERMINE SPIRALIFT BASE PLATE SHIPPING BOX SIZES. 3.3'
-9

" T
YP

.
C

/C
SP

IR
AL

IF
T 

26'-1-1/4" TYP.SPIRALIFT DIAGONAL

1'
-2

-3
/4

"
C

/C
M

O
TO

R
S

2.5°
TYP.

2.6°
TYP.  1.6° 

 1.8° 

1'-4" TYP.
END SHAFT

TO END SHAFT

2'
-1

" T
YP

.
SP

IR
AL

IF
T 

C
EN

TE
R

 12'-11" TYP.  12'-11" TYP. 

3'
-4

-1
/8

"
M

O
TO

R
 C

EN
TE

R

3'
-8

-3
/8

"
TY

P.

3'
-6

-3
/8

"
TY

P.

1'
-4

-1
/2

"
BU

M
PE

R

11'-7-1/2"
BUMPER

2'-7-1/4"
TYP.

7'-5-1/8"
TYP.

2'-2-15/16"
TYP.

7'-13/16"
TYP.

4'
-6

-7
/8

"
TY

P.

3/
4"

R
EC

ES
S 

BE
TW

EE
N

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 S

TA
G

E
W

O
O

D
 F

IN
IS

H
 

AN
D

 P
IT

 F
LO

O
R

A

CL

110

8

8

9

9

1 10 12

7

7

15

15

11 9

13 9

6

6

12

6

6

12

9 9

9
4

5

3

16

16

110 16

1 1016

REF. CONCRETE EDGE AT PIT FLOOR LEVEL

REF. EXISTING WOOD FININISH
AT STAGE LEVEL

NOTE:
NEW UPSTAGE, PIT FLOOR EDGE'S IS SUPPOSED
TO BE RECESSED OF 3/4" FROM THE EXISTING
STAGE, WOOD FINISH. 
(CREATED BY USING PLUMB BOB AT THE EXISTING, 
STAGE WOOD FINISHED)

2

6-
7/

8"
SH

AF
T 

LI
N

E

1'
-6

-1
/8

"T
YP

.
TO

P 
PL

AT
E

7-
7/

16
"

SH
AF

T 
G

EA
R

 B
O

X

8

9 10 1 119

16

12 9

9

2

1 10

4-
3/

8"
SH

AF
T 

TO
 S

H
AF

T

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 8

2

9 4X

14

3

94X

CRÉER LE PDF DU LOADING NOTICE 101-0XXXX-699 AVEC 
AUTOCAD AFIN QUE LES VALEURS DES CHAMPS RESTE  LIÉES 
AVEC LE SHEET SET.

SPARE HARDWARE LIST:
VOIR SUR LE DESSIN 101-0****-001.
SI NOUS INSTALLONS L'ÉLEVATEUR OU
SI NOUS FAISONS ASSISTANCE SEULEMENT
OU SI L'INSTALLATION EST FAIT PAR
D'AUTRE PUIS SELECTIONNER SELON LA
CHARTE DANS LE LIEN SUIVANT :
J:\PRODUIT\L\L61\Charte_selection_L61-0_BHL_R0.pdf

TRIER LA COLONNE ARTICLES 
PAR ORDRE DESCENDANT

FLÈCHE POUR INDIQUER LE SENS DE ROTATION.
ELLE DOIT RECOUVRIR COMPLÈTEMENT LE DRIVE SHAFT.

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY /PAR

ITEM ARTICLE # QTY DESCRIPTION SUG.MANUF.

1 101-12249-6050-1 4 ASSEMBLAGE HD9 GALA

2 101-12249-6051-1 1 GEAR BOX ASS'Y (BM1)

3 101-12249-6051-2 1 GEAR BOX ASS'Y (BOM1) GALA

4 101-12249-6061-1 1 SHAFT #1000  L=20"; Ø24MM; Ø3/4" GALA

5 101-12249-6061-2 1 SHAFT #1000  L=15 3/4"; Ø24MM; Ø3/4" GALA

6 101-12249-6062-1 6 SHAFT #1000 L=43 5/8"; Ø1"; Ø1" GALA

7 101-12249-6063-1 2 SHAFT #1000 W. COUPLING L=13"; Ø24MM GALA

8 101-12249-6071-1 2 BRAKE MOTOR ASSY GALA

9 0672-HP0061603C 50 ANCHOR BOLT KWIK BOLT 1, 3/8 X 3 3/4 LG. HILTI KB1

10 0672-HP00813058 16 ANCHOR BOLT KWIK BOLT 1, 1/2 X 5 1/2 LG. HILTI KB1

11 L10-109-001-007 1 SPIRALIFT ADJUSTABLE PROTECTIVE BUMPER GALA

12 L40-075-031-27 7 TRANSFER SHAFT ASSY - W/O ENCODER SERIE 1000 GALA

13 L40-075-031-7 1 TRANSFER SHAFT ASSY - W/ ENCODER SERIE 1000 GALA

14 L40-1037-0011 1 DRIVE SHAFT SERIE #1000 SHORT VERSION GALA

15 L40-2001-8 4 SHAFT #1000  L=51"; Ø24MM; Ø1" GALA

16 S10-023-011 4 TOP PLATE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF GALA SYSTEMS INC. 
AND AS SUCH CANNOT BE USED OR REPRODUCED NOR ITS 

CONTENT BE DIVULGED IN PART OR IN WHOLE BY ANYONE WITHOUT 
WRITTEN CONSENT FROM GALA SYSTEMS INC.

ASME Y14.5-1994AS PER

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES
FABRICATION

±
±
±
±

WELDING / ASSEMBLY
±
±
±
±

DRAWN BY

REFERENCE PRODUCT

DESIGNER MASS

DATE (YYYY-MM-DD) SCALE FORMAT REVISION

PAGEDRAWING NO.

TITLE / PROJECT

101-XXXXX-6000

Y.NADEAU

Y.NADEAU (kg)

2022-05-31 1:24 D 0

1 / 1101-12249-6000

CHESTERTON_IN

DRIVING SYSTEM ASS`Y

3D: 101-12249-6000 Conf.: -01 (101-12249-6000) BOM: -01 Date: 2022-06-02 08:45:03.

FINISH:

CHESTERTON HIGH SCHOOL

2022-06-02 09:45:17
Jérémie Blais

2022-06-07 17:03:19

Pierre Monast

../../../../../PRODUIT/L/L61/Charte_selection_L61-0_BHL_R0.pdf

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 8)


